RESOLUTION NO. 109-23

A RESOLUTION DONATING SEVEN DELL COMPUTERS TO THE MEDINA CITY SCHOOLS.

- **WHEREAS:** The City of Medina recently upgraded some of the computers at Medina City Hall and;
- **WHEREAS:** The City would like to donate seven (7) Dell Optiplex computers to the Medina City Schools that are no longer needed by the City but can be utilized by the school system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEDINA, OHIO:

- **SEC. 1:** That Medina City Council hereby approves the donation of seven (7) computers to the Medina City School System.
- SEC. 2: That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with the law.
- SEC. 3: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

PASSED:	June 26, 2023	President of Council	_
ATTEST:	Kathy Patton Clerk of Council	APPROVED: June 27, 2023	
		SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell	
		Mayor	